10-PRA4-STB_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco PRA4 straight aluminum pole consists of a one-piece 4" round extruded aluminum
lighting standard mounted to a structural quality carbon galvanized steel base tenon.
This construction offers the corrosion resistance and flexibility of aluminum with the strength
and integrity of steel.  The poles are finished with either Architectural Class 1 anodizing or
electrostatically applied TGIC polyester powdercoat. All poles include anchor bolts, full base cover,
hand hole, ground lug and top cap.
Ordering Guide example: PRA4STB8BRPDR
Prefix
PRA4
Base
STB
Height Finish Options
PRA4 STB  Steel Tenon
Base
Hinged Bases are
available for this
pole size. Please
refer to Hinged Base
Pole sheet 79415-8
for specifications
and dimensions.
8'
10'
12'
15'
BRP Bronze Paint
BLP Black Paint
WP White Paint
NP  Natural Aluminum Paint
BRA Bronze Anodized
BLA Black Anodized
NA Natural Anodized
OC  Optional Color Paint
Specify RAL designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color Paint
Specify. Must supply color chip.
DR Duplex Receptacle
GFCI  Ground Fault Receptacle
VDA Vibration Dampener
DR and GFCI options replace the hand hole,
and are located 18"above base.
Nipples and Couplings
NL  Nipple - External thread
CL  Coupling - Internal thread
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2".) Indicate height
above base and orientation to hand hole. See Pole
Orientataion Information on Page 4.
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above.  Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration. Not all combinations and configurations
are valid.  Refer to notes below for exclusions and limitations. For questions or concerns, please consult the factory.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
NOTE:  Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.
Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement from failure to use factory supplied templates.
NOTE:  Internal clearance of tenon/pole mounting bolts dictates allowable area for stub-ups.
* Anchor Bolt Lock Washers are not normally required and are not included in standard anchor bolt sets. They are available upon request at additional cost.
**  Grouting should include a drainage slot or tube (by others) to permit water to drain from the base of the pole. Failure to provide drainage may weaken the pole base structure over time and
may result in pole base failure, for which Gardco is not responsible.
Dimensions
Cut hole in template 1/16" larger
than diameter of anchor bolts used.
Tenon-Pole Mtg
Bolts/Lock Washers Nuts (4)
Tenon
PRA4 Pole
8/32" button head screw
Top Nuts (4)
Flat Washers (8)
Leveling Nuts (4)
5/8" Anchor Bolts (4)
Grout as desired
after leveling pole**
Concrete footing to suit
soil conditions (by others).
Base/Tenon Assembly
Base Cover
ID 3 1/16"